TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
Fro m To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit
Offices,
Letter No. O11926-HB2-2024. Dated: 17.O4.2024

3
Passen oer Car M1 Cate
er codificationsAS4 Month and ear of ma nufactu re
J5 lind ersNo. of
lica b leAsa6 Chassis number
As applicable7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
erated vehicle
PetrolFuel used
50 Kw @ 5500 + 100 rpmH,P./BHP
999 cc10. actCubic ca
AMT lL Sce BS-VIRENAULT KWID RX oMakers classification11.
2422 mmWheel base
13. acSeatin ca
licableAsaColourt4.
738 Kunladen wei htULW15.
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
or RLW ( Registered
weight) as certified
manufacturer
weight)
laden
by the
16.
Number, descriotion. size
and plv rating of tvres as
declared bv the
17.
165 70 R14 817a Front Axle
0 R14 817165b
htRe istered Axle Wei18.
589 K qFront axle fawa
579 K Sb
19.
3731 mmOverall len th
b Rear over han
1579 mmc Overa ll width
Without Roof rail: 7474 mm
With Roof Rail: 1490 mm
Overall heightd
120 mmround clea ra nceMin.
(Communication of TyPe APProval
certificate No. 583/2O24)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
Class of veh icle
Tvpe of Bodv
3(a) Tvoe of veh icle/cateqorY
B
9
72.
5 in all
1168 Kgs.
ma n ufactuter
Rear Axle
Rear axle ( raw)
Dimension
a
3
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy Orderl I
M. a
Assi ant Secretary-III,
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.